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CASC-OR 2006 Mobil 1 Autoslalom Championship Series
Sponsored by Inside Track Motorsport News

Autoslalom Championship Series

Sponsored by

NSIDE Mo lonue G

Event # 9 Results
September 10", 2006, Hosted by MCO
Results are 'Official’
Organizer — Chuck Payne

Event # 9 Class Results

Name Status Club Vehicle Tire
Sponsors

Class C Modified

Andrew C TLMC 02 Acura Type-R
Greenview / Can Alginment / Mannheim Motor Oil / Pathfinder Lubricants
Thomas L VW Rabbit
Mathieu S 93 Honda Civic
Class D Modified
Klaus W MCO 85 BMW E30
Johnathan P VW Golf
Alain H SPDA 92 Nissian NX2000
Bruce J MCO 92 Nissan NX2000

Mobil I B o 1jjBEEs

Best Time

63.

69.
.529

63.
67.
67.
68.

814

629

693
222
768
205

(Backup®%) Points

( 63.858) 100.

( 72.630) 91.
( 78.638)  83.

( 64.108) 100.
( 68.000) 94.
( 69.113)  93.
( 68.253)  93.

000

648
385

000
750
986
384
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Fritz M
James B
Steven F

MCO

Toshi T

Brian L PMSC

Mike A
Trung D
Stephen B
Charles P
Alex P

SPDA
SPDA
MCO
MCO

Brian L HADA
Vinh L

Mike P

Michael B

Isabelle T

Shervin G

Geoff C
Sebestian F
Greg V
Martin R

MCO
MCO

Steven P SPDA
Ralpa N
Stephane L

Sebastin H
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CASC-0AL vha Of ficisl Serctioning Body of Motarasoron in Dnesco,

Class B Street Prepared

04
01
02

Class C

90

97

Nissan 350Z
Honda S2000
Honda S2000

Mazda Miata

Class C Super
Mazda Miata

Street Prepared

Stock

Class D Street Prepared
Subaru Impreza 2.5 RS

00
05
98
92
04

98
02
96
04
95
95

Dodge Neon

Acura Integra
Nissan NX2000
Nissan Spec V

Class D Super
Acura Integra
Nissan Sentra
Acura Integra
Nissan Sentra
Nissan 240SX

Nissan 240SX

Stock
Type R
Spec V
GSR
SE-R

Class E Street Prepared

02
02
02
02

04
87
03
02

Subaru WRX
Ford Mustang
Ford Mustang
Subaru WRX

Class E Super
Subaru WRX
Ford Mustang
Subaru WRX
Subaru WRX

Stock
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62.
63.
67.

63.

68.

62.
63.
67.
69.
72.

64 .
69.
70.
70.
72.
76.

395
736
769

836

603

091
257
814
875
393

817
338
009
787
145
130

274
.016
.488
.620

.975
.875
.641
.253

( 62.859)
( 64.213)
( 67.834)

( 71.708)
( 68.904)

.657)
.632)
.974)
.154)
.841)
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.225)
.414)
.455)
.801)
.666)
.569)
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63.914)
64.072)
65.678)
73.915)

64.263)
69.079)
70.038)
78.266)

100.
97.
92.

100.

100.

100.
98.
91.
88.

.769

100.
93.
92.
91.

.842

85.

100.

98.
.619
88.

100.
92.
91.
86.

000
896
070

000

000

000
156
560
860

000
479
583
566

139
000
840
346
000
885

863
158
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CASC-0AL vha Of ficisl Serctioning Body of Motarasoron in Dnesco,

Class F Street Prepared
00 Subaru Legacy

96 Ford Contour
96 Ford Contour
88 Ford Mustang

Class F Super Stock
93 Honda Civic

SIERRA Equipment / www.intralink360.com / Pathfinder Lubricants / CG-Lock

96 Subaru Legacy
95 VW Golf GL 2.0
98 Honda Civic

B Stock
04 Nissan 350

C Stock
01 Mazda Miata
00 Mazda Miata
03 Mazda Miata

D Stock
98 Acura Intrega Type R
98 Acura Integra Type R Kumho
98 Acura Type R
06 Subaru WRX
04 MazdaSpeed Protege

ace Dynamics / eterness.com / Dave Wood Mazda

05 Subaru Legacy GT

03 Mazda Protege

06 Subaru Legacy 2.5GT
87 BMW 325

Joe T SPDA
Wheel & Tire Zone / Japanese Automotive
Mani A

Nima A

Ralph T

Jason D HADA

Andrew R SPDA
Guy P MCO
Pat G

Paul G

Luc S MCO
Greg K MCO
Colin F

Carl W HADA
TRAC / Motul / Bosch

Hanif P HADA
Bruno L

Jason K

Brian S TAC
MOSI R

Bryan C SPDA

Jane W

Douglas M N SPDA

Joerg B MCO
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WHEEL - TIRE ZIONE

65.
66.
68.
70.
66.
67.

70.
70.

70.

64.
65.
67.

63.

893

966
795
572

987

417
288
962

922

646
936
148

885

.897
.025
.646
.931

.281
.188
.012
.807

( 66.
( 68.
( 70.
( 71.
( 68.
( 68.

( 71.
( 73.

( 72.

533)
002)
070)
020)
312)
138)

052)
389)

147)

.343)
.103)
.838)

.083)

.637)
.488)
.902)
.041)

.329)
.151)
.589)
.898)

100.

98.
.781
93.

100.

99.

.303
94.

100.

100.
.043
96.

000

397

369

000

362

398

000

000

273

.000

-981
.781
.857
.449

.952
.288
.317
.079
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CASC-0AL vha Of ficisl Serctioning Body of Motarasoron in Dnesco,

G Stock
1 Bill R St-Lac 06 Honda Civic Si R 64.303 ( 64.711) 100.000
2 ClLiff s WOSCA 96 Plymouth Neon 67.118 ( 67.751) 95.805
3 Bill R St.Lac. 06 Honda Civic Si 67.481 ( 67.491) 95.290
4 Norman B MCO 97 VW Golf GTI 68.023 ( 68.377) 94.531
5 Mike M TAC 01 Mazda Protege MP3 68.661 ( 68.898) 93.652
MOS1 Race Dynamics
6 Pran T 05 Acura RSX-S 74.060 ( 75.394) 86.825
7 Simon J 98 Subaru 2.5 RS 74.663 ( 79.072) 86.124
H Stock
1 Pete M WOSCA/HADA 93 Honda Civic CX 66.147 ( 66.168) 100.000
Northern Motorsports
2 Wes T BARC/HADA 00 Honda Civic SiR Kumho 67.094 ( 67.127) 98.588
Reaction Grafix / Tsunami Technologies / Wheel & Tire Zone / Pathfinder Lubricants / CG-Lock
3 Guillermo A HADA 02 Honda Insight 69.060 ( 70.981) 95.781
4 Alexxi C 97 Subaru Legacy GT Wago 70.585 ( 71.220) 93.712
5 Opal G HADA 00 Honda Insight 71.698 ( 73.020) 92.257
Silvermouse.ca
6 Sonia T HADA 00 Honda Civic SiR 76.698 ( 78.537) 86.243

Reaction Grafix / Tsunami Technologies / Wheel & Tire Zone / Pathfinder Lubricants / CG-Lock
STATUS LEGEND
N = Novice
NOTE: For this event it was decided to turn propositioning off due to weather conditions.

Event PAX Average= 53.355
Event PAX Minimum= 50.980

Mobil il EZE] @ 1ihBSE= D g S



Name
Sponsors

This class was scored based on Event PAX

1 Andrew C

Greenview / Can Alginment / Mannheim

2 Thomas L
3 Mathieu S

This class was
Klaus W
Johnathan P
Alain H
Bruce J

AP WNPE

This class was
1 Fritz M
2 James B
3 Steven F

This class was
1 Toshi T

This class was
1 Brian L

This class was
Mike A
Trung D
Stephen B
Charles P
Alex P

G WONPE

Mobil i

Status

scored based on

scored based on

scored based on

scored based

on

scored based on

INSIDE
TRACH

Club

TLMC
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CASC-0AL vha Of ficisl Serctioning Body of Motarasoron in Dnesco,

Event # 9 Overall PAX Results (by Class)

Vehicle Tire

Class C Modified

Minimum divided by the PAX factor .9

02 Acura Type-R

Motor Oil / Pathfinder Lubricants

VW Rabbit
93 Honda Civic

Class D Modified

Event PAX Minimum divided by the PAX factor .908
MCO 85 BMW E30
VW Golf
SPDA 92 Nissian NX2000
MCO 92 Nissan NX2000
Class B Street Prepared
Event PAX Minimum divided by the PAX factor .853
04 Nissan 350Z
01 Honda S2000
MCO 02 Honda S2000
Class C Street Prepared
Event PAX Minimum divided by the PAX factor .852
90 Mazda Miata
Class C Super Stock
Event PAX Minimum divided by the PAX factor .832
PMSC 97 Mazda Miata
Class D Street Prepared
Event PAX Minimum divided by the PAX factor .839
SPDA 00 Subaru Impreza 2.5 RS
SPDA 05 Dodge Neon
MCO 98 Acura Integra
MCO 92 Nissan NX2000
04 Nissan Spec V
==
LN WVH EEL - TIRE ZONE

Best Time

63.

69.
76.

63.

68.

814

629
529

.693
.222
.768
.205

.395
. 736
.769

836

603

.091
.257
.814
.875
.393

(Backup%)

( 63.

( 72.
( 78.

858)

630)
638)

.108)
.000)
.113)
.253)

.859)
.213)
.834)

.708)

.904)

.657)
.632)
.974)
.154)
.841)

Points

93.

89.

. 765

.352
.017

.150
.522
.849
.318

.786
.770
.190

733

317

.861
.057
.602
-959
.935
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CASC-0AL vha Of ficisl Serctioning Body of Motarasoron in Dnesco,

Class D Super Stock
This class was scored based on Event PAX Minimum divided by the PAX factor .819

1 Brian L HADA 98 Acura Integra Type R 64.817 ( 66.225) 96.034
2 Vinh L 02 Nissan Sentra Spec V 69.338 ( 69.414) 89.773
3 Mike P 96 Acura Integra GSR 70.009 ( 71.455) 88.912
4 Michael B 04 Nissan Sentra SE-R 70.787 ( 70.801) 87.935
5 lIsabelle T 95 Nissan 240SX 72.145 ( 72.666) 86.280
6 Shervin G 95 Nissan 240SX 76.130 ( 76.569) 81.763

Class E Street Prepared
This class was scored based on Event PAX Minimum divided by the PAX factor .84

1 Geoff C MCO 02 Subaru WRX 63.274 ( 63.914) 95.917
2 Sebestian F MCO 02 Ford Mustang 64.016 ( 64.072) 94 .805
3 Greg V 02 Ford Mustang 65.488 ( 65.678) 92.674
4 Martin R 02 Subaru WRX 71.620 ( 73.915) 84.739
Class E Super Stock

This class was scored based on Event PAX Minimum divided by the PAX factor .82

1 Steven P SPDA 04 Subaru WRX 63.975 ( 64.263) 97.180
2 Ralpa N 87 Ford Mustang 68.875 ( 69.079) 90.266
3 Stephane L 03 Subaru WRX 69.641 ( 70.038) 89.273
4 Sebastin H 02 Subaru WRX 74.253 ( 78.266) 83.728

Class F Street Prepared
This class was scored based on Event PAX Minimum divided by the PAX factor .824
1 Joe T SPDA 00 Subaru Legacy 65.893 ( 66.533) 93.893
Wheel & Tire Zone / Japanese Automotive
2 Mani A 96 Ford Contour 66.966 ( 68.002) 92.388
3 Nima A 96 Ford Contour 68.795 ( 70.070) 89.932
4 Ralph T 88 Ford Mustang 70.572 ( 71.020) 87.668
Class F Super Stock
This class was scored based on Event PAX Minimum divided by the PAX factor .804
1 Jason D HADA 93 Honda Civic 66.987 ( 68.312) 94.657
SIERRA Equipment / www.intralink360.com / Pathfinder Lubricants / CG-Lock

2 Andrew R SPDA 96 Subaru Legacy 67.417 ( 68.138) 94 .053
3 CGuy P MCO 95 VW Golf GL 2.0 70.288 ( 71.052) 90.212
4 Pat G 98 Honda Civic 70.962 ( 73.389) 89.355
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CASC-0AL vha Of ficisl Serctioning Body of Motarasoron in Dnesco,

B Stock
This class was scored based on Event PAX Minimum divided by the PAX factor .822
1 Paul G 04 Nissan 350 70.922 ( 72.147) 87.447
C Stock
This class was scored based on Event PAX Minimum divided by the PAX factor .813
1 Luc S MCO 01 Mazda Miata 64.646 ( 65.343) 96.999
2 Greg K MCO 00 Mazda Miata 65.936 ( 66.103) 95.101
3 Colin F 03 Mazda Miata 67.148 ( 67.838) 93.385
D Stock
This class was scored based on Event PAX Minimum divided by the PAX factor .798
1 Carl W HADA 98 Acura Intrega Type R 63.885 ( 64.083) 100.000
TRAC / Motul / Bosch
2 Hanif P HADA 98 Acura Integra Type R Kumho 63.897 ( 64.637) 99.981
3 Bruno L 98 Acura Type R 64.025 ( 64.488) 99.781
4 Jason K 06 Subaru WRX 66.646 ( 66.902) 95.857
5 Brian S TAC 04 MazdaSpeed Protege 66.931 ( 67.041) 95.449
MOS1 Race Dynamics / eterness.com / Dave Wood Mazda
6 Bryan C SPDA 05 Subaru Legacy GT 67.281 ( 68.329) 94 .952
7 Jane W 03 Mazda Protege 73.188 ( 74.151) 87.288
8 Douglas M N SPDA 06 Subaru Legacy 2.5GT 74.012 ( 74.589) 86.317
9 Joerg B MCO 87 BMW 325 276.807 (277.898) 23.079
G Stock
This class was scored based on Event PAX Minimum divided by the PAX factor .794
1 Bill R St-Lac 06 Honda Civic Si R 64.303 ( 64.711) 99.850
2 ClLiff s WOSCA 96 Plymouth Neon 67.118 ( 67.751) 95.662
3 Bill R St.Lac. 06 Honda Civic Si 67.481 ( 67.491) 95.148
4 Norman B MCO 97 VW Golf GTI 68.023 ( 68.377) 94.389
5 Mike M TAC 01 Mazda Protege MP3 68.661 ( 68.898) 93.512
MOS1 Race Dynamics
6 Pran T 05 Acura RSX-S 74.060 ( 75.394) 86.695
7 Simon J 98 Subaru 2.5 RS 74.663 ( 79.072) 85.995
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CASC-0AL vha Of ficisl Serctioning Body of Motarasoron in Dnesco,

H Stock

This class was scored based on Event PAX Minimum divided by the PAX factor .78

1 Pete M WOSCA/HADA 93 Honda Civic CX 66.147 ( 66.168) 98.809
Northern Motorsports

2 Wes T BARC/HADA 00 Honda Civic SiR Kumho 67.094 ( 67.127) 97.414
Reaction Grafix / Tsunami Technologies / Wheel & Tire Zone / Pathfinder Lubricants / CG-Lock

3 Guillermo A HADA 02 Honda Insight 69.060 ( 70.981) 94.641

4 Alexxi C 97 Subaru Legacy GT Wago 70.585 ( 71.220) 92.596

5 Opal G HADA 00 Honda Insight 71.698 ( 73.020) 91.159
Silvermouse.ca

6 Sonia T HADA 00 Honda Civic SiR 76.698 ( 78.537) 85.216

Reaction Grafix / Tsunami Technologies / Wheel & Tire Zone / Pathfinder Lubricants / CG-Lock
STATUS LEGEND
N = Novice
NOTE: For this event it was decided to turn propositioning off due to weather conditions.

Event PAX Average= 53.355
Event PAX Minimum= 50.980

TOP 10 COMPETITORS FOR EVENT 9 (Based on Event Pax)

Name Novice Club Vehicle Class Best Time (Backup%) Points
1 Carl W HADA 98 Acura Intrega Type R 1DS 63.885 ( 99.691) 100.000
2 Hanif P HADA 98 Acura Integra Type R 1DS 63.897 ( 98.836) 99.981
3 Bill R St-Lac 06 Honda Civic Si 1GS 64.303 ( 99.220) 99.850
4 Bruno L 98 Acura Type R 1DSs 64.025 ( 99.064) 99.781
5 Pete M WOSCA/HADA 93 Honda Civic CX 1HS 66.147 ( 98.777) 98.809
6 Mike A SPDA 00 Subaru Impreza 2.5 RS 1DSP 62.091 ( 96.977) 97.861
7 Wes T BARC/HADA 00 Honda Civic SiR 1HS 67.094 ( 97.366) 97.414
8 Steven P SPDA 04 Subaru WRX 1ESS 63.975 ( 96.744) 97.180
9 Luc S MCO 01 Mazda Miata 1CS 64.646 ( 95.964) 96.999
10 Trung D SPDA 05 Dodge Neon 1DSP 63.257 ( 95.491) 96.057

TOP 10 NOVICES FOR EVENT 9 (Based on Event Pax)

Name Novice Club Vehicle Class Best Time (Backup%) Points

1 Douglas M N SPDA 06 Subaru Legacy 2.5GT 1DS 74.012 ( 85.649) 86.317
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Name
Mike A
Fritz M
Trung D
Geoff C
Klaus W
James B
Andrew C
Toshi T
Carl W
0 Hanif P

Novice

Club
SPDA

SPDA
MCO
MCO

TLMC

HADA
HADA

Canadian Automobile Sport Clubs i

CASC-0AL vha Of ficisl Serctioning Body of Motarasoron in Dnesco,

FASTEST 10 COMPETITORS FOR EVENT 9

Vehicle Class Best Time
00 Subaru Impreza 2.5 RS 1DSP 62.091
04 Nissan 350Z 1BSP 62.395
05 Dodge Neon 1DSP 63.257
02 Subaru WRX 1ESP 63.274
85 BMW E30 1DM 63.693
01 Honda S2000 1BSP 63.736
02 Acura Type-R 1CM 63.814
90 Mazda Miata 1CSP 63.836
98 Acura Intrega Type R 1DS 63.885
98 Acura Integra Type R 1DS 63.897

CASC-OR 2006 Mobil 1 Autoslalom Championship Series - Overall Standings

Name

Hanif P
Pete M
Bill R
Wes T
Daniel F
Rhys H
Mike A
Trung D
Brian L
0 Joe T

Mobil i

Novice Class

INSIDE
TRACH

1DS
1HS
1DS
1HS
1DSS
1ESS
1DSP
1GS
1DSS
1FSP
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Vehicle

Acura Integra Type R
Honda Civic CX
MazdaSpeed Protege
Honda Civic SiR
Subaru Imreza 2.5RS
Subaru WRX

Subaru Impreza 2.5 RS
Subaru impreza rs
Acura Integra Type R
Subaru Legacy

Last Updated September 12,

9 Kumho
6 R
6 Toyo

2006

Status Tire

(Backup¥%)

( 96.
( 95.
( 95.
( 94.
( 87.
( 93.
( 88.
( 83.
( 99.
( 98.

977)
079)
491)
956)
579)
074)
704)
443)
691)
836)

Points

.861
.786
.057
.917
-150
.770
.765
.733
-000
-981

after 9 Events (Top 10)

Total

599.
595.
595.
588.
587.
586.
584.
584.
582.
581.

413
407
311
686
682
280
929
569
688
807



